
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:598
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2013
SPECIAL PACKAGE
Singh Smt. Pratibha

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is reconsidering the proposal to grant special industrial package to the States including Himachai
Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the types of concessions/incentives are likely to be given in the above package?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (DR. E.M. SUDARSANA NATCHIAPPAN)

(a):Yes, madam.

(b) & (c): The matter is under the consideration of the Government.
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